

West Virginia State Folk Festival, Inc. P.O. Box 362 Glenville, WV 26351 wvstatefolkfestival.com

Dear Craft Vendor:

The 70th West Virginia State Folk Festival will be held Thursday, June 20, 2019 and end June 22, 2019 for vendors. This will be an exciting year and to start - a special "Thank You" to local sponsors, we have lowered the vendor fee! We want to state that this is a "given for this year" and can only hope the sponsors continue to offer support. Locations may also change, please remember that our goal is to expand and fill Main Street with vendors, demonstrators, Music and of course food! The Craft Committee will review all applications and you will be notified ONLY IF YOU ARE NOT APPROVED.

The Craft booth fee will be \$50 for 10' X 10' booth, all will be stated on application. *Please remember that our goal is to expand and fill Main Street. We will accept only handmade, quality crafts, NOT "BUY & SELL". Pictures will need to be emailed or sent with your application. Please list the festivals that you were a vendor in 2018.*

Lodging will NOT be an issue this year, we have the support of Glenville State College. We are doing our best to work together as a community to make the WV State Folk Festival successful. You may make reservations w/website.

OPTIONS:

- 1. Locations will vary, all spaces will be the same and you will need to supply your own tent.
- 2. Electric is \$5 per 10' X 10' booth. (fans, lights).
- 3. The City Park may be used as the "Family Area", we are still in the planning stages.
- 4. Peddlers Fee, \$20, waived by "City of Glenville"!

VITAL INFORMATION:

- 1. Set-up is Thursday, June 20, 2019/10 3. Opening of the festival is 4 p.m.
- 2. Operating times are Thursday, 4 9 p.m. Friday 10 a.m. 9 p.m. Saturday 10 a.m. 9 p.m.
- 3. Dismantle of booth must be completed by Sunday, June 23, 2019.
- 4. Remember that we do not allow "Buy & Sell" items with Craft Vendors.
- 5. Three (3) pictures need to be included with you application.
- 6. List the festivals that you took part in as a vendor in 2018.
- 7. Please remember that the WV State Folk Festival is maintaining a historical Appalachian culture ambiance, historical Arts & Crafts are preferred. Demonstrating is considered a great educational tool!
- 8. Please note that if you damage or break items on private property (ex: glass), you will be responsible for damage.

APPLICATION DEADLINE: APRIL 1, 2019

- 1. Complete the application and mail to the address at the top of this letter. Please put on the envelope: ATTN: CRAFT COMMITTEE
- 2. Application, with pictures and full payment must be received before approval. Please note the early deadline. This assures that your name will appear in the Folk Festival newspaper. No refund if you leave early.

Thank you,

Debbie Martzall, Craft Chair/Phone: 304-462-8043, Email: heartsofthemeadow@gmail.com

	West Virginia State Fo P.O. Box 362 Glenville, WV 26351 wvstatefolkfestival.co
Applications are due NO later than April 1, 2019.	
Business Name:	
Mailing Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Name of Contact Person and Phone Number:	
E-MAIL:	
WEBSITE:	
DESCRIPTION OF MERCHANDISE:	
CHECK AND/OR MONEY ORDER MADE OUT TO: WV STATE FOLK FESTI	VAL
DO YOU NEED ELECTRIC HOOKUP? (110V only) \$5.00 per 10' X 10' boot	thYES
OTHER NEEDS:	
10' X 10'BOOTH \$50.00 EACH # OF BOOTHS AMOUNT E	NCLOSED:

West Virginia State Folk Festival, Inc. P.O. Box 362 Glenville, WV 26351 wvstatefolkfestival.com

CHECK THE FOLLOWING:	3 PHOTOS (MIN) ENCLOSED	3 PHOTOS (MIN) EMAILED

BOOTH FEE _____, ELECTRIC (\$5 X THE NUMBER OF BOOTHS RENTED)_____

Waiver Statement: Neither the West Virginia State Folk Festival nor the City of Glenville, West Virginia shall be responsible for or liable for any illness or injury to person(s) or damage to property resulting from this event. At the discretion of the West Virginia State Folk Festival, the undersigned authorizes any photograph(s) and or video(s) taken of the undersigned, while participating in this event to be used in publications, displays, reprints, etc. You are responsible for any damages to private property during the festival. No refunds if you leave festival prior to closing or for a "NO SHOW".

NO